3

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.

Director

SUSAN KERR
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.

Medical Direclor

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GLCRIA MOLINA

YVONNE BRATHWAITE BURKE
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

DON KNABE

MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 80020 Reply To: 213 738-4601 hitp:Awww.dmh.co.fa.ca.us
Fax: 213 386-1287

March 2, 2004

TO: Each Supervisor

FROM:  Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W. M%y—’

Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 175 amendments to existing Legal Entity Agreements,
Specialized Agreements, and Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual
and Group Providers) processed in the month of January 2004, as follows:

1. Amendment No. 6 (71402) with Electronic Data Systems Corporation dba
EDS Corporation, extends the contract term on a month-to-month basis, for up
to a maximum additional three months through March 31, 2004. The Maximum
Contract Amount shall not exceed $420,000 for the extension period, January 1,
2004 through March 31, 2004.

2. Amendment No. 9 (DMH-00964) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA), revises the contract language and changes
the Negotiated Rates for Addendum D (Training, Intervention, Education, and
Support (TIES) for Adoption) for Mode 15, Services Function Codes (SFC) 01-09
from $1.53 to $1.83, SFCs 10-19/30-59 from $1.97 to $2.36, and SFCs 60-69
from $3.73 to $4.38. Also, increases Federal Financial Participation (FFP) Medi-
Cal funds in the amount of $7,559; decreases FFP funds in the amount of
$23,707 for a net total FFP decrease of $16,148; and increases Early and
Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment - State General Funds (EPSDT -
SGF) in the amount of $23,986, in order to reflect the FFP and EPSDT — SGF
funding sources for Addendum D in DMH’s Fiscal Year (FY) 2003-2004 Adopted
Budget. :

3. Amendment No. 12 (DMH-00964) with The Regents of the University of
California, l.os Angeles (UCLA), adds Addendum D to reduce EPSDT - SGF




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 2

10.

funds in the amount of $280,200 and FFP funds in the amount of $319,800 from
the Maximum Contract Amount for Addendum D for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01437) with Associated League of Mexican-
Americans, Inc. dba ALMA Family Services, adds County General Funds
(CGF) in the total amount of $125,000 to the Maximum Contract Amount for the
provision of mental health services to adult indigent clients for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01450) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., adds Mode 15,
SFCs 01-09, 10-19/30-59, and 58, to Provider Number 7375, effective December
17, 2003, and changes the service site for Provider Number 7453 from 1024 E.
Phillips Blvd., Pomona, CA 91766 to 160 E. Holt Avenue, #B, Pomona, CA
91767, effective January 1, 2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01457) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services, adds a new Provider Number at a new service site located at 12450
Van Nuys Boulevard, Suite 100, Pacoima, CA 91331, effective on the date of fire
clearance verification or actual service delivery, whichever is later; adds Mode
15, SFCs 01-09, 10-19/30-59, and 60-69, Mode 45, SFCs 10/20, and Mode 60,
SFCs 60-69, to the subject new Provider and service site.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01529) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County (MHA), adds $100,000 in one-time only CGF to augment
existing homeless services in the Antelope Valley and $10,000 in one-time only
CGF to provide older adults emergency/urgent life support wraparound services
to sustain older adults’ community living and to provide access to mental health
services for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01587) with Florence Crittenton Services of
Orange County, Inc., adds two mental health service sites and deletes SFCs 58
and 77.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01597) with Para Los Ninos, changes the service site
address from 234 South Loma Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90026 to 838 East "
Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01598) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc.,
corrects the service site address originally recorded at 8222 S. San Pedro St.,
Los Angeles, CA 90003 to 8220 South San Pedro Street, Los Angeles, CA
90003.




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 3

The following 7 amendments (11 to 17) change the Health Insurance Portability
and Accountability Act (HIPAA) language due to certain changes in the
Information Systems of DMH and further clarify the Information Systems
terminology for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006:

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01459) with Health View, Inc. dba Harbor View
House '

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01461) with Hillsides

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01480) with Rosemary Children’s Services
Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01486) with Travelers Aid Society of Los Angeles
Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01521) with Homes For Life Foundation

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01593) with Kids First Foundation dba Mid Valley
Youth Center -

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01594) with Kayne-Eras Center

The following 8 amendments (18 to 25) allow Fee-For-Services Medi-Cal Inpatient
Hospital reimbursement for authorized acute psychiatric hospital services
provided to Healthy Families members:

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24,

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01560) with Aurora Charter Oak, LLC
Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01561) with Bellflower Medical Center
Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01562) with BHC Alhambra Hospital
Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01564) with Cedars — Sinai Medical Center

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01565) with Intercare Health Systems, Inc. City of
Angels Medical Center Ingleside Campus

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01566) with College Hospital - Cerritos

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01567) with College Hospital — Costa Mesa




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 4

25,  Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01585) with White Memorial Medical Center

The following 4 amendments (26 to 29) increase the rate for Medi-Cal long term
care providers as authorized by the State Department of Mental Health (SDMH),
effective August 1, 2003:

26. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01436) with AMADA Enterprises, inc. dba View
Heights Convalescent Hospital

27.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01445) with Community Care Center, Inc.

28. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01467) with Landmark Medical Services, Inc. dba
Landmark Medical Center

29. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01481) with San Gabriel Valley Convalescent
Hospital dba Penn Mar Therapeutic Center

The following 7 amendments (30 to 36) include one or more of the following
actions: implement a curtailment of CGF on an ongoing basis; FMAP
Adjustments for both non EPSDT ~ FFP and EPSDT - FFP Medi-Cal revenue for
FY 2003-2004 only; and decrease or increase All Other CGF, FFP Medi-Cal funds,
and EPSDT - SGF:

30. Amendment No. 11 (DMH-00964) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA), adds CGF in the amount of $7,558 for FYs
2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006; decreases CGF in the amount of $499;
increases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the total amount of $77,099; and decreases
EPSDT - SGF in the amount of $76,600 for FY 2003-2004.

31.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01459) with Health View, Inc. dba Harbor View
House, decreases CGF in the amount of $40,520 and increases FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the total amount of $31,277 for FY 2003-2004.

32.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01461) with Hillsides, decreases CGF in the amount
of $5,663; increases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the total amount of $237,599: and
decreases EPSDT - SGF in the amount of $232,700 for FY 2003-2004.

33.  Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01476) with Pasadena Children’s Training Society
dba The Sycamores, adds CGF in the amount of $200,386 to make a technical
adjustment to the CGF EPSDT Baseline Medi-Cal Match funding source and




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 5

34.

35.

36.

afign the CGF funding source and Maximum Contract Amount to DMH's FY
2003-2004 Adopted Budget. :

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01480) with Rosemary Children’s Services,
decreases CGF in the amount of $330; increases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the total
amount of $55,530; and decreases EPSDT ~ SGF in the amount of $55,200 for
FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01486) with Travelers Aid Society of Los Angeles,
decreases CGF in the amount of $3,130 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 ({DMH-01521) with Homes For Life Foundation, decreases
CGF in the amount of $17,104; increases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the total amount
of $16,503; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $5,300 for FY 2003-
2004.

The following 74 amendments (37 to 110) include one or more of the following
actions: payment of the Cash Flow Advance for the month of January of FY 2003-
2004 only; add contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to
County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; include the
Board-mandated Preamble; replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day
Treatment Rehabilitation Services (Children/Adolescents) (Rehab Option) and
Therapeutic Behavioral Services (TBS):

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Amendment No. 13 (DMH-00964) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA), total amount of the monthly Cash Flow
Advance payment shall not exceed $193,857.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01390) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $38,000.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01392) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$28,000.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01394) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc., total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $68,167.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01433) with 1736 Family Crisis Center, total amount
of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $31 ,500.




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 6

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47,

48.

49,

20.

51.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01435) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not
exceed $35,023.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01437) with Associated League of Mexican-
Americans, Inc. dba ALMA Family Services, total amount of the monthly Cash
Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $279,374.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01439) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc. (B.R.1.D.G.E.S,, Inc.),

total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$173,849.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01440) with Child and Family Center, total amount
of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $458,634.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01440) with Child and Family Center, decreases
Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) AB 2994 funds in the
amount of $8,343 and increases Department of Public Social Services (DPSS)
CalWORKSs funds in the amount of $200,000 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01442) with Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$589,577.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01444) with Clontarf Manor, total amount of the
monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $67,613.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01446) with Community Counseling Service of Los
Angeles, Inc., total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shali
not exceed $478,652.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01448) with El Centro De Amistad, Inc., total amount
of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $131,157.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01452) with Five Acres — The Boys’ and Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow
Advance payment shall not exceed $629,005.




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 7

52.

53.

4.

55.

56.

57,

58.

29.

60.

B1.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01454) with For The Child, Inc., total amount of the
monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $83,869.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01455) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not
exceed $797,188.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01456) with Gay and Lesbian Adolescent Social
Services, Inc., total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall
not exceed $172,996.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01456) with Gay and Lesbian Adolescent Social
Services, Inc., replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services and TBS. '

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01457) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not
exceed $829,038.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01457) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services, adds Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
(SAMHSA) Federal Block Grant (FBG) Flex funds in the amount of $38,890;
adds Children’s System of Care (CSOC) -~ SGF Flex funds in the amount of
$14,310; and decreases CSOC — SGF in the amount of $5,332 for FY 2003-
2004,

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01459) with Health View, Inc. dba Harbor View
House, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not
exceed $70,168.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01461) with Hillsides, replaces the applicable Service
Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01462) with Intercommunity Child Guidance
Center, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not
exceed $273,468.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01462) with Intercommunity Child Guidance
Center, adds SAMHSA FBG Flex funds in the amount of $38,890; adds CSOC -




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 8

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

SGF Flex funds in the amount of $19,110; and decreases CSOC - SGF in the
amount of $6,337 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01464) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$1,604,974.

~ Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01464) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,

replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation
Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01466) with Lamp, Inc., adds contract monitoring
language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is
incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated Preamble:
and replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation
Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01475) with Parenting Institute Incorporated, adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01476) with Pasadena Children'’s Training Society
dba The Sycamores, adds SAMHSA FBG Flex Funds in the amount of $38,890;
adds CSOC — SGF Flex funds in the amount of $11,235; and adds CSOC — SGF
in the amount $2,875 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01476) with Pasadena Children’s Training Society
dba The Sycamores, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment
shall not exceed $1,045,948.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01477) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center,
adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County
when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration and includes the
Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01479) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, fotal
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $161,949.




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 9

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

- 76.

77.

78.

79.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01480) with Rosemary Children’s Services, total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $140,250.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01480) with Rosemary Children’s Services,
replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation
Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01484) with Stirling Academy, Inc. dba Stirling
Behavioral Health Institute, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance
payment shall not exceed $155,170.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01487) with Tri-City Mental Health Center, total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $952,162.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01495) with Aspen Health Services Corporation,

total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$199,189. '

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01499) with Caring For Children and Families with
AIDS, adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to
County when 75% of MCA s incurred within six months of expiration; includes
the Board-mandated Preamble; and replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with
Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01499) with Caring For Children and Families with
AIDS, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$103,167.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01503) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,

Inc., total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$622,353.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01505) with Community Family Guidance Center,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$313,775.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01505) with Community Family Guidance Center,
adds SAMHSA FBG Flex Funds in the amount of $38,890; adds CSOC -~ SGF
Flex funds in the amount of $15,443; decreases CSOC — SGF in the amount




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 10

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

$2,670; and decreases DCFS AB 1733/2994 funds in the amount of $4,000 for
FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01506) with Counseling4Kids, total amount of the
monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $264,417.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01 307) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc. dba Masada Homes, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance
payment shall not exceed $496,831.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01507) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc. dba Masada Homes, replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day
Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01508) with Devereux Foundation dba Devereux
Santa Barbara dba Devereux California, total amount of the monthly Cash
Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $232,980.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01510) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment
shall not exceed $375,455.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01511) with ENKI Health & Research Systems, Inc.,
decreases SAMHSA FBG Flex funds in the amount of $68,674; adds CSOC -

- SGF Flex funds in the amount of $85,658: decreases CSOC — SGF in the

amount $52,911 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01511) with ENKI Health & Research Systems, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$1,724,788.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01516) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$429,840.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01516) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
revises the CSOC allocation to $130,000, consisting of $38,890 in SAMHSA
funds, $31,110 in CSOC -SGF Flex funds, and $60,000 in SGF for FY 2003-
2004.




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 11

89,

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01519) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program For Seniors dba Geronet, total amount of the monthly
Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $30,742.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01520) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,

total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$588,353.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01520) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
includes the Board-mandated Preamble and replaces the applicable Service
Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01521) with Homes For Life Foundation, total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $71,629.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01523) with Institute for the Redesign of Learning
dba The Almansor Center, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance
payment shall not exceed $379,383.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01528) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc., total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $201,047.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01531) with One in Long Beach, Inc. dba The Gay
and Lesbian Community Center for Greater Long Beach, total amount of the
monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $11,970.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01532) with Optimist Youth Homes dba Optimist
Boys’ Home and Ranch, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance
payment shall not exceed $368,394.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01532) with Optimist Youth Homes dba Optimist
Boys’ Home and Ranch, replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day
Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS. -

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01533) with Pagific Clinics, total amount of the
monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $3,857,820.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01533) with Pacific Clinics, adds SAMHSA FBG Flex
funds in the amount of $77,780: adds CSOC — SGF Flex funds in the amount of




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 12

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

$24,720; decreases CSOC — SGF in the amount $10,500; and adds DCFS AB
2994 funds in the amount of $14,000 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01538) with SHIELDS for Families Project, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$429,261.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01539) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not
exceed $57,605.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01540) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP), total amount of the monthly Cash Flow
Advance payment shall not exceed $402,665.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01540) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP), adds one-time only CGF in the amount of
$50,000 to fund AB 2034 services, adds a new service site identified as
SCHARP STEP OUT Program; and adds Mode 13, SFCs 01-09, 10-19/30-59,
60-69, and 70-79 to the new service site for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01544) with St. Joseph Center, total amount of the
monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $40,982.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01545) with Step Up On Second Street, Inc., total
amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $179,311.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01548) with Transitional Living Centers for Los
Angeles County, Inc., total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment
shall not exceed $141,654.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01550) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed
$229,500.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01553) with Work Orientation and Rehabilitation
Company, Inc. (W.O.R.C., Inc.), total amount of the monthly Cash Flow
Advance payment shall not exceed $25,722.




Each Supervisor
March 2, 2004
Page 13

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114,

115.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01554) with WRAP Family Services, total amount of
the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment shall not exceed $120,943.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01587) with Florence Crittenton Services of
Orange County, Inc., total amount of the monthly Cash Flow Advance payment
shall not exceed $145,833.

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with nine
(9) individual providers, adds the Board-mandated clauses: Notice to
Employees Regarding the Safely Surrendered Baby Law and Contractor's
Acknowledgment of County’s Commitment to the Safely Surrendered Baby Law.

Amendment No. 2 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement with 10
individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “cross-walk” of technical terms, definitions and
language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds Electronic Data Interchange/Direct Data Entry
(EDI/DDE) Selection, General Requirements Agreement, and Claim Submission
Agreement.

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement with 44
individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “cross-walk” of technical terms, definitions and
language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds EDI/DDE Selection, General Requirements
Agreement, and Claim Submission Agreement.

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement with one
(1} group provider, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “cross-walk” of technical terms, definitions and
language, deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds EDI/DDE Selection, General Requirements
Agreement, and Claim Submission Agreement. :

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with one
(1) group provider, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation in a
Federally Funded Program language; adds Attestation form; and includes the
Board-mandated Preamble.

MJS:RK:KT:MRM MHSAMEND.JAN2003




